(6.5).

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103364009 TRADEMAKAS UNL 1

7007	144	19	克克度	17	71	

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the patent and t							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Pennsylvania Business Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
1819 John F. Kennedy Boulevard	Name: Vexcon Chemicals, Inc.						
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Individual(s) Association	Internal						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:						
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 7240 State Road						
X Other Pennsylvania state-chartered	City: Philadelphia						
bank Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: PA						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship						
Execution Date(s) December 4, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship Pennsylvania						
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship						
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic						
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
76/273,684							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No						
, (and) iiiig	2 de 117 ppinoation of registration realitible is unknown).						
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and						
Name: David I. Grunfeld, Esquire	registrations involved:						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 200 S. Broad Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Suite 600	Enclosed (8						
City:Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:						
State: PA Zip: 19102	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (215) 790-0100	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (215) 790-0509	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: dgrunfeld@astorweiss.	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Some Messes	Drember 4, 2006 \$						
Signature Date =							
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor: Pennsylvania Business Bank

1819 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Lender: Vexcon Chemicals, Inc.

7240 State Road

Philadelphia, PA 19135

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Pennsylvania Business Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Poly Sat, Inc. and its successors and assigns (herein referred to as "Assignee"), at 7240 State Road, Philadelphia, PA 19135 the following Trademark Application:

76/273,684

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR HAS EXECUTED THIS ASSIGNMENT IN DUPLICATE this 4th day of December, 2006. THIS ASSIGNMENT IS GIVEN UNDER SEAL AND IT IS INTENDED THAT THIS ASSIGNMENT IS AND SHALL CONSTITUTE AND HAVE THE EFFECT OF A SEALED INSTRUMENT ACCORDING TO LAW.

ASSIGNOR:

PENNSYLVANIA BUSINESS BANK

Daniel Mercer, AVP

RECORDED: 01/19/2007

Attest:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0711